Grade" of LDPE along with interest and liable to pay fine/penalty under the provisions 

of the Customs Act,1962. 

9. After re-assessment, the value of the imported goods having total quantity of 

708.125 MT, was valued at Rs. 5,80,30,492/-. The differential customs duty worked 

out to Rs. 16,88,323/- (Rupees Sixteen Lakh Eighty-Eight Thousand Three 

Hundred Twenty Three only) is required to be recovered for undervalued products 

imported on all four (04) Bills of Entry, which were initially assessed provisionally and 

finally assessed at a rate considering product imported as 'LDPE Prime Grade' in place 

of 'LDPE off Grade' declared by the importer.

[...]

provisions of Section 14 of the Customs Act,1962 read with the 

provisions of Rule 12 of the Customs Valuation Rules 2007? 

(ii)   The imported goods appropriately valued at Rs. 5,80,30,492/-  should 

not be confiscated under Section 111(m) of the Customs Act,1962? 

(iii)  Customs duty of Rs.15,69,348/-(Rupees Fifteen Lakhs Sixty Nine 

Thousand Three Hundred Forty Eight only ) should not be demanded 

and recovered under section 28(4) of Customs Act,1962 along with 

interest under Section 28AA of the Customs Act, 1962? Duty amounting 

to Rs. 6,55,952/- already paid should not be appropriated against the 

above demand?

[...]

the Customs Act, 1962? 

B.  For Central Warehousing Corporation, CFS, Adalaj: 

(i)   49.500 MT of LDPE prime Grade valued at Rs. 41,20,116/- should not 

be confiscated under Section 111(m) of the Customs Act,1962? 

(ii)  Customs duty of Rs.10,88,875/-(Rupees Ten Lakhs Eighty Eight 

Thousand Eight Hundred Seventy Five only) should not be demanded 

and recovered under section 73A read with section 28(4) of the Customs 

Act, 1962 alongwith interest at appropriate rate under the provisions of 

Section 73A read with Section 28AA of the Customs Act, 1962? Duty of 

Rs. 9,69,899/- (Rs. Nine Lakhs Sixty Nine Thousand Eight Hundred 

Ninety Nine Only) already been paid should not be appropriated against 

the above demand? 

(iii)  Penalty should not be imposed under Section 73/114A/114AA and 112 

of the Customs Act, 1962? 

WRITTEN SUBMISSIONS AND PERSONAL HEARINGS BEFORE THE ORIGINAL 

ADJUDICATING AUTHORITY:-

[...]

of the Customs Act,1962 read with the provisions of Rule 12 of the 

Customs Valuation Rules 2007. 

(ii)  The imported goods valued at Rs. 5,80,30,492/-  were confiscated 

under Section 111(m) of the Customs Act,1962 and allowed redemption on 

payment of redemption fine of Rs. 58,00,000/- ( Rupee Rs. Fifty Eight 

Lakhs only )under Section 125(i)  of the Customs Act,1962, in lieu of 

Confiscation. 

(iii) Demanded Customs duty of Rs.15,69,348/-(Rupees Fifteen Lakhs 

Sixty Nine Thousand Three Hundred Forty Eight only ) under section 28(4) 

of Customs Act,1962 along with interest under Section 28AA of the 

Customs Act, 1962. Duty amounting to Rs. 6,55,952/- paid  by was 

appropriated against the demand confirmed. 

(iv) Imposed penalty of Rs.15,69,348/- Rupees Fifteen Lakhs Sixty Nine 

Thousand Three Hundred Forty Eight only)  under  section 114A of the 

Customs Act, 1962. 

(v) No penalty was imposed under section 112(a) of the Customs Act, 1962 

as per proviso to Section 114A of Customs Act, 1962. 

(vi) Imposed a penalty of Rs.10,00,000/- (Rupees Ten Lakhs only ) under

[...]

(i)  Did not find fit to confiscate 49.500 MT of LDPE prime Grade valued at 

Rs. 41,20,116/- again  as the entire quantity of goods i.e. 708.125 MT of 

LDPE Prime grade already confiscated on the part of  the  importer. 

(ii)   Demanded Customs duty of Rs.10,88,875/-(Rupees Ten Lakhs Eighty 

Eight Thousand Eight Hundred Seventy Five under section 73A read with 

section 28(4) of the Customs Act, 1962 alongwith interest at appropriate 

rate under the provisions of Section 73A read with Section 28AA of the 

Customs Act, 1962. Duty of Rs. 9,69,899/- (Rs. Nine Lakhs Sixty Nine 

Thousand Eight Hundred Ninety Nine Only) has already been paid vide 

Bank Challan No. 3678 dated11.6.2018, was appropriated against the  

demand confirmed. 

(iii) No penalty was imposed under Section 114A and 112(a) of the Customs 

Act, 1962. 

(iv) Imposed a penalty of Rs. 5000/- (Rupee Five Thousand only) under